## 504603343 10/20/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4650055

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UNICOM TD CO., LTD.	10/16/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TAGIT - EAS LTD.	
Street Address:	24 GIBOREI ISRAEL STREET	
City:	NETANYA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	4250422	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15568042

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-628-5197

Email: darrylw@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MANOV3A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROGER L. BROWDY
SIGNATURE:	/rlb/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2017-10-20assignmentTagit-MANOV3A#page1.tif

PATENT 504603343 REEL: 043910 FRAME: 0707

## **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS

We, UNICOM TD CO., LTD., a Korean company, of 11, Huam-ro 28-gil, Yongsan-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, are co-applicants of International patent application No. PCT/IL2016/050403

(hereinafter: "the Application")

AND WHEREAS

**TAGIT - EAS LTD.,** an Israeli company, of 24 Giborei Israel Street, Netanya, 4250422, Israel, wish to acquire from us our part in the Application.

NOW

#### Therefore

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, we, the said **UNICOM TD CO.**, hereby assign to **TAGIT - EAS LTD.**, our part in the Application , excluding South Korea, Japan, China and Vietnam.

UNICOM TD CO.

Name:

W.J Bang

Date: 20/1, 10 - 16

176-01\02410870

PATENT REEL: 043910 FRAME: 0708

**RECORDED: 10/20/2017**